
 

 

 

 

 

 
 
 

 

 

 
 

 

 

 

 
 
 

 
 

 

Department of Law 

OFFICE OF THE ATTORNEY GENERAL 

1031 W. 4th Avenue, Suite 200 
Anchorage, AK 99501 

Main: 907-269-5100 
Fax: 907-276-3697 

December 11, 2020 

Clerk of the Court 
The Supreme Court of the United States 
One First Street, NE 
Washington, DC 20543 

Re: State of Alaska’s Support of Brief of Amicus Curiae, State of Texas v. 
Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, State of Georgia, State of Michigan, and 
State of Wisconsin, Case No. 22O155 

Dear Clerk Harris: 

The State of Alaska hereby writes to support the Brief of Amicus Curiae States of 
Missouri and 16 other states in support of Plaintiff’s Motion for Leave to File Bill of 
Complaint. Counsel for the State of Missouri does not oppose this request.  

This letter is submitted to more accurately characterize the State’s support of the 
Brief and correct the case number. A service list reflecting this letter was sent to counsel 
of record for the parties is also attached below.  

Sincerely, 

Clyde “Ed” Sniffen, Jr. 
Acting Attorney General 

cc: John Bartley DeLone Christopher M. Carr 
Josh Shapiro Andrew Pinson 
Office of the Pennsylvania Russel Willard 

 Attorney General Office of the Attorney General 
15th Floor, Strawberry Square 40 Capitol Square, SW 
Harrisburg, PA 17120 Atlanta, GA 30334 
jdelone@attorneygeneral.gov ccarr@law.ga.gov 
jshapiro@attorneygeneral.gov apinson@law.ga.gov 

rwillard@law.ga.gov 
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Dana Nessel 
Fadwa A. Hammoud 
Heather Meingast 
Erik Grill 
Office of the Attorney General 
525 W. Ottawa Street 
P.O. Box 30212 
Lansing, MI 48909 
dnessel@michigian.gov 
HammoudF1@michigian.gov 
meingasth@michigian.gov 
grille@michigan.gov 

Ken Paxton 
Texas Attorney General 
PO Box 12548 
Austin, Texas 78711 
Kenneth.paxton@oag.texas.gov 

John C. Eastman 
One University Dr. 
Orange, CA 92866 
jeastman@chapman.edu 
Counsel for Plaintiff in 
Intervention 

Thomas Charles Bellavia 
Joshua L. Kau 
Charlotte Gibson 
Wisconsin Department of Justice 
17 West Main Street, P.O. Box 7857 
Madison, WI 53707-7857 
bellaviatc@doj.state.wi.us 
kauljl@doj.state.wi.us 
gibsoncj@doj.state.wis.us 

D. John Sauer 
Office of the Attorney General 
Supreme Court Building, 207 
PO Box 899 
Jefferson City, MO 65102 
John.sauer@ago.mo.gov 
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